SFW-15~30W  Series
* 3:1 , 4:1
*
*
*
* 3:1 , 4:1 Range of Input Voltage
* High Efficiency,High Power Density
* Constant Frequency
* Encapsulated in Metal Cases
Features
Input Notes and Conditions
(Input Voltage Range)
(Nominal) 48Vdc 18~72Vdc 80Vdc Max
(Nominal)1 48Vdc 20~60Vdc 70Vdc Max
(Input Overvoltage Protection)3 Vimax
(Remote On/Off  Function) 1
(Positive Logic) (On) 5V (Open Circuit) -Vin (Reference to -Vin)
(Off) 2V -Vin
(Remote On/Off  Function) 2
(Positive Logic) (On) 2V (Open Circuit) -Vin (Reference to -Vin)
(Off) 0.4V -Vin
(Notes):
1 SFW48S5-25W  (SFW48S5-25W Only).
2 SFW48T051205 (For SFW48T051205).
3 SFW48S5-25W SFW48D5-15W  (SFW48S5-25W,SFW48D5-15W Only).
Output Notes and Conditions
General Notes and Conditions
(Temperature Coefficient) 0.02%/

(Current Limit Threshold Range)3 Vo1:110%~150%Io(Vo2:110%~400%Io)
(Current Limit Threshold Range)2 Vo1:110%~150%Io(Vo2,Vo3:110%~400%Io)
(Short-Circuit Protection)
(Continuous,  Automatic Recovery)
(Dynamic Response)
(Peak Deviation) 5%Vo 25%-50%-25% of  Ionom
(Settling Time) 200 s and 50%-75%-50% of  Ionom
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
SFW-15~30W  Series
Models
SFW48S5-25W (Output Voltage Trim)
Models
SFW48D5-15W 48 18~72 5 +2.6 / -0.4 15 80 50
SFW48S5-25W 48 20~60 5 5 25  80 50
SFW48T051205-15W 48 18~72 5/12.4/-5 2/0.25/-0.5 15 82 50/100/50
SFW48T051205-25W 48 18~72 5/12.6/-5 3/0.5/-0.7 25 82 50/100/50
SFW48T051205-30W 48 18~72 5/12.4/-5 4/0.5/-1.0 31 82 50/100/50
(Model Number) (Input Voltage)
Vdc
(Output Voltage)
Vdc